Illinois law.

Section 51.20  Applicability of this Subpart B 

This Subpart B applies to the dismissal for reason or cause of a tenured teacher (see Section 51.10 of this Part) under Section 24-12(d) or Section 34-85 of the School Code, other than a tenured teacher for whom alternative procedures are established in an agreement entered into pursuant to Section 34-85c of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/34-85c].  That is, this Subpart B applies to dismissals of tenured teachers other than honorable dismissals (i.e., those set forth in Section 24-12(a) or (b) of the School Code), as follows:

a)	For any tenured teacher who fails to complete a remediation plan with a performance evaluation rating of "satisfactory" or "proficient" or better or who, in accordance with Section 24A-5(n) of the School Code, successfully completes a remediation plan but receives a subsequent performance evaluation rating of "unsatisfactory" anytime during the 36 months following the completion of the remediation plan (see Section 24A-5(m) and (n) of the School Code);

b)	For any tenured teacher who is being dismissed due to conduct that the Board does not consider remediable.  (See Sections 24-12(d) and 34-85(a) of the School Code.)
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